## Friends of the Garden Program



Welcome to the Burns Lake Community Garden! The friends of the garden program exists to involve those interested in our work bees and educational events, and those interested in supporting the garden in general, who do not wish to have allotment plots. We will keep you up-to-date with all of our garden activities via an email newsletter. We ask that you donate a small amount of your time (4 hours a season) and pay a fee of \$10 to help ensure the garden and our gardening projects continue.

You will be given the opportunity to sign up for all our courses, presentations and work bees before the public. Your volunteer hours will be used to help with communal areas in the garden, such as our raspberry and potato patch, as well as light year end clean up.

If you would like to donate the member fee (\$20) for future gardeners who cannot afford to pay for themselves, your name will be added to our donation wall on our garden shed. Thank you for your interest in our Friends of the Garden Program.

Name			E-mail					
Address							Phone	#
	<del> </del>							
I have read the rules (initial here)				nave read the lia	bility waiver (init	ial here)		
I	agree	to	all	the	terms	(signature		here)

## **Liability Waiver**

## **Terms and Conditions:**

- 1. Participation in any activity within the grounds of the Burns Lake community garden, or at any other location while acting on behalf of the Burns Lake Community Garden Society is at the participants' own risk.
- 2. Any and all claims of damage to personal property or personal physical injury must be waived by the applicant as a condition to participate in any activity within the grounds of the Burns Lake community garden, or at any other location while acting on behalf of the Burns Lake Community Garden Society.
- 3. Responsibility for damage to property or physical injury to themselves, or to others as a result of their activities within the grounds of the Burns Lake Community Garden or at any other location, while acting on behalf of the Burns Lake Community Garden Society must be excepted by the applicants as a condition of participation in any activity.
- 4. In consideration of the foregoing:
- 5. I agree to waive, release, absolve, hold harmless and indemnify the Burns Lake Community Garden Society, its members and volunteers from and against all damages, claims, demands, suits or proceedings resulting from my actions.
- 6. I except that damages may include, but are not limited to, damage or loss of property or physical injury to myself or others.

- 7. Minors are the responsibility of their parents, legal guardians or adult companions at all-time consequently with regard to the foregoing:
- 8. I except responsibility for all risks to, and conduct of any minor children in my care including but not limited to, damage or loss of property or physical injury to themselves or others.
- 9. By signing this document, I attest that my attendance and involvement in any activity within the grounds of the Burns Lake Community Garden or any other location while acting on behalf of the Burns Lake Community Garden is at my own risk and that I understood and agreed to the foregoing terms and conditions of this document.

## **Disclaimer:**

The Burns Lake Community Garden Society is not responsible for any vandalism of your personal property, stolen property, lost belongings, personal physical injury, physical injury to minors in your care or other persons while at the Burns Lake Community Garden site, or while acting on behalf of the Burns Lake Community Garden Society.